

## Joint Stern College for Women and Wurzweiler School of Social Work

# **BA-MSW Program**

#### Introduction

Stern College for Women (SCW) offers a five-year program in conjunction with the Wurzweiler school of Social Work (WSSW) leading to a Bachelor of Arts degree from SCW and Master of Social Work degree from WSSW.

During the first 3 years of this 3-2 program students complete the undergraduate General Education requirements, an adjusted Jewish Studies requirement, and 18 credits of a Shaped Major in Human Services. Qualified students then enter the two-year Master's program at WSSW in the fall of their senior year.

Credits needed to complete the major and to reach the 128-credit minimum required for the B.A. degree are counted back from WSSW.

## **Eligibility**

Interested students should meet with an Academic Advisor during their first semester on campus to plan a course of study. Students must complete 104 undergraduate credits of which 72 must be taken at SCW.

A minimum GPA of 3.0 is required.

## **Recommended Course Sequence**

1 year in Israel (27 credits) and 5 semesters at SCW

Fall 1	Spring 1	Summer	Fall 2	Spring 2
Jewish Studies	Jewish Studies	Elective	Jewish Studies	Jewish Studies
Jewish Studies	Jewish Studies	Elective	Jewish Studies	Jewish Studies
ENGL 1100	Foundations and Contemporary		Foundations and Contemporary	SPEE 1010
PSYC 1010	SCIE 1015		Literature and Art	Literature and Art
SOCI 1001	STAT 1021		Major	Major
BIOL 1006	Major		Major	Major
Literature and Art	Major		Elective	Elective

### **Tuition**

Students admitted to the program pay undergraduate tuition in their first year at WSSW and graduate tuition in their second year at WSSW.

## **Degrees**

After successfully completing the SCW requirements and the first year at WSSW, students may apply for the B.A. degree through the Office of the Undergraduate Registrar. They may apply for the Master of Social Work degree upon successful completion of the Master's program.

### For further information contact

SCW: Dr. Jill Katz jckatz@yu.edu

WSSW: Khadijah Donaldson khadijah.donaldson@yu.edu